SBF -3920Series
Technical Data
Resistance Values  0.2, 0.3, 0.5, 0.7, 1, 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 4, 5 (mΩ)
Tolerance  1, 5 (%)
TCR - Temperature Coefficient (Resistive Alloy)
<± 20(Copper Manganese Alloys),
< -35 (Aluchrom Alloy)
(ppm/K)

Proposed PCB Layout
SBF - 3920 Series
Example of Ordering Code
SBF-CM2-R0005-1-TR
SERIES
SBF
MATERIAL RESISTANCE TOLERANCE
Document: SBCL/SHUNT/SMD/SBF Revision 12 - 27.11.2021. Issue Date 21.08.2014. Latest valid issue is available on www.shivalikbimetals.com Email: shivalik@shivalikbimetals.com
SBCL reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability
4 of 4
PACKING TYPE
R0005 SBF
R0002 = 0.2mΩ
R0003 = 0.3mΩ
R0005 = 0.5mΩ
R0007 = 0.7mΩ
R001  = 1.0mΩ
R0015 = 1.5mΩ
R002   = 2.0mΩ
R0025 = 2.5 mΩ
R003   = 3.0 mΩ
R004   = 4.0 mΩ
R005   = 5.0 mΩ
TR = Tape & Reel
BK = Bulk Packing
TR
CM2
Low Ohmic EB Welded SMD Precision Resistor
1 TR
CM4 = Copper Manganese Tin Alloy
CM2 = Copper Manganese Alloy
CM1 = Copper Manganese Alloy
AC   = Aluchrom Alloy
CM2 0.5mΩ
1 = ± 1%
5 = ± 5%
± 1%
SBF(S)